
d',3" 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

IN RE THE APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS) 
TO SERVE AS MENTORS IN 	 ) ADKT NO.0464 
TRANSITIONING INTO PRACTICE 
MENTORSHIP PROGRAM 

PETITION 

On November 16, 2011, the Order Establishing Pilot Program for the 

Transitioning into Practice (TIP) was filed with the Court. The TIP Standing 

Committee and the State Bar of Nevada's Board of Governors have approved 

the following mentor applicants who are members in good standing and who 

have met the criteria to serve. The State Bar of Nevada's Board of Governors 

submits this petition for appointment of the following TIP mentors: 

Casey Campbell 

Tom Christensen 

Justin Clouser 

Rhea Gertken 

Brad Michael Johnston 

Mark M. Jones 

Jack Juan 

1 



7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Respectfully submitted this 

41 	/ 
°- r CONSTANCE AKRIDG , President 

Nevada Bar No. 3353 
State Bar of Nevada 
600 East Charleston Boulevard 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89104 
(702) 382-2200 

STATE BAR OF NEVADA 
BOARD OF GOVERNORS 

_// clITY:f March, 2012. 

Jacqueline Leleu 

Bryan A. Lowe 

Josephine Binetti McPeak 

Jason P. Stoffel 

E. Alan Tiras 

Jeffrey C. Wilcox 

2 



600 East Charleston Blvd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89104-1563 
phone 702.382.2200 
roll free 800.254.2797 
fax 702.385.2878 

9456 Double R Blvd., Ste. B 
Reno, NV 89521-5977 
phone 775.329.4100 
fa. 775.329.0522 

www.nvbar.org  

TRACE K. Lk fT.:• — . 
CLERK OF  

DEPUTY 
•— 

a c 
2 8 2012 

STATE BAR OF NEVADA 

March 26, 2012 

Chief Justice Nancy Saitta 

Nevada Supreme Court 

201 South Carson Street 

Carson City NV 89701-4702 

RE: 	ADKT 0464 

Dear Chief Justice Saitta: 

The Order Establishing Pilot Program for the Transitioning into Practice (TIP) Program for newly-
admitted attorneys was filed in the Supreme Court on November 16, 2011, in ADKT 0464. The TIP 
program pairs newly admitted attorneys with experienced attorneys who serve as mentors. To 

serve, mentors complete an application that is screened by the state bar's TIP Standing 
Committee. The Committee subsequently submits those approved as mentors to the Board of 
Governors. Upon review and approval by the Board of Governors mentors are submitted to the 
Court for appointment. 

I am pleased to submit to the Court for appointment the attached petition listing the final group 
of mentors who will participate in the pilot TIP program. 

I am available to provide further information to the Court on the TIP mentors as requested. 

Respectfully, 

-AA44:1-,11e1A-444,ce...L 

Kimberly K. Farmer 

Executive Director 

cc: 	Connie Akridge, President 

Tracie Lindeman 

Enclosure 


