1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
2	
3	IN RE THE APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS) TO SERVE AS MENTORS IN ADKT NO0464
4	TRANSITIONING INTO PRACTICE) MENTORSHIP PROGRAM)
5	MAR 28 2012
6	PETITION CASE OF THE CONTROL OF THE
7	On November 16, 2011, the Order Establishing Pilot Program for the
8	Transitioning into Practice (TIP) was filed with the Court. The TIP Standing
9	Committee and the State Bar of Nevada's Board of Governors have approved
10	the following mentor applicants who are members in good standing and who
11	have met the criteria to serve. The State Bar of Nevada's Board of Governors
12	submits this petition for appointment of the following TIP mentors:
13	Casey Campbell
14	Tom Christensen
15	Justin Clouser
16	Rhea Gertken
17	Brad Michael Johnston
18	Mark M. Jones
19	Jack Juan
20	

1	Jacqueline Leleu
2	Bryan A. Lowe
3	Josephine Binetti McPeak
4	Jason P. Stoffel
5	E. Alan Tiras
6	Jeffrey C. Wilcox
7	Respectfully submitted this Ab day of March, 2012.
8	STATE BAR OF NEVADA
9	BOARD OF GOVERNORS
10	Constant Aluba
11	CONSTANCE AKRIDGE, President Nevada Bar No. 3353
12	State Bar of Nevada
13	600 East Charleston Boulevard Las Vegas, Nevada 89104
14	(702) 382-2200
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	

STATE BAR OF NEVADA

March 26, 2012

Chief Justice Nancy Saitta Nevada Supreme Court 201 South Carson Street Carson City NV 89701-4702

RE:

ADKT 0464

Dear Chief Justice Saitta:

The Order Establishing Pilot Program for the Transitioning into Practice (TIP) Program for newly-admitted attorneys was filed in the Supreme Court on November 16, 2011, in ADKT 0464. The TIP program pairs newly admitted attorneys with experienced attorneys who serve as mentors. To serve, mentors complete an application that is screened by the state bar's TIP Standing Committee. The Committee subsequently submits those approved as mentors to the Board of Governors. Upon review and approval by the Board of Governors mentors are submitted to the Court for appointment.

I am pleased to submit to the Court for appointment the attached petition listing the final group of mentors who will participate in the pilot TIP program.

I am available to provide further information to the Court on the TIP mentors as requested.

Respectfully,

Kimberly K. Farmer Executive Director

cc:

Connie Akridge, President Tracie Lindeman

Enclosure





600 East Charleston Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89104-1563 phone 702.382.2200 toll free 800.254.2797 fax 702.385.2878

9456 Double R Blvd., Ste. B Reno, NV 89521-5977 phone 775.329.4100 fax 775.329.0522

www.nvbar.org